	Total:\$40.00	•	3 01:55 PM Pgs=4
APN# 1318-23-310-026	WAYNE & B	EVA PIHLGREN	- Fys-4
Recording Requested by/Mail to:  Name: Wayne & Eva Pihlgren Trust of 1991	001724652 SHAWNYN	202310002690040048 NE GARREN, RECORDER	E07
Address: 5237 Whitecap Street		\ \	
City/State/Zip: Oxnard, CA 93035	~	\ \	
Mail Tax Statements to:  Name: Wayne & Eva Pihlgren Trust of 1991		$ \longrightarrow                                   $	
Address: 5237 Whitecap Street			
City/State/Zip: Oxnard, CA 93035			
Quit Cl	aim Deed		
The undersigned hereby affirms th  DOES contain personal information	on as required by law: (check ap NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525 .50(4)	plicable)	
Signature			
Printed Name	•		÷
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct do	ocument #	, and is correctir	ng ` 
	·		

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2023-1000269

09/07/2023 01:55 PM

Rec:\$40.00

## FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF:

APN: 1318-23-310-026

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: The Wayne and Eva Pihlgren 1991 Trust 5237 Whitecap Street Oxnard, CA 93035

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: The Wayne and Eva Pihlgren 1991 Trust 5237 Whitecap Street Oxnard, CA 93035

## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

THE GRANTORS, WAYNE D. PIHLGREN and EVA A. PIHLGREN, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship, for and in consideration of: \$0.00 conveys and quit claims to the GRANTEES, WAYNE D. PIHLGREN AND EVA A. PIHLGREN, CO-TRUSTEES OF THE WAYNE AND EVA PIHLGREN 1991 TRUST the following described real estate, situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein, described as follows:

Lot 55, Block B, as shown on the Official Amended Map of LAKE VILLAGE, UNIT NO. 1, filed in the office of the County Recorded of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 29, 1970, in Book 1 of Maps, as Document No. 48573 and the Second Amended Map to the Amended Map of LAKE VILLAGE, UNIT NO. 1, recorded on December 28, 1971, in Book 95, Page 76, as File No. 56077.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

DATED: Aug 11, 2023

Con Q Diligun

Wayne D. Phlgren, Grantor

Eva A. Pihlgren, Granto

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF VENTURA	)		
Public, personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evinstrument, and acknowledge capacity(ies), and that by his/behalf of which the persons(s	WAYNE D. PIHLGRE ridence to be the person ed to me that he/she/th /her/their signature(s) of s) acted, executed the in	(s) whose name(s) is/are seey executed the same in length the instrument the personstrument.	EN, who proved to me subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized on(s), or the entity upon
foregoing paragraph is true a		nder the laws of the State	e of California that the
WITNESS my hand a	and official seal.		LINDA KONZELMAN Notary Public - California Ventura County Commission # 2318678 Ay Comm. Expires Jan 11, 2024  (Seal)

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)				$\wedge$
a. 1318-23-310-026	<del></del>			
b	<del></del>			\ \
С				\ \
d.				\ \
2. Type of Property:				
	lingle Fam. Res.		RDERS OP	TIONAL USE ONLY
	-4 Plex	Book		Page:
, · ·	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Reco	rding:	
g. Agricultural h. M Other	Mobile Home	Notes: Ve	Rified	Thust - St
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of I	Property \$	<del>245,102</del>	<del>:.00 →</del> €	JP /
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosur			- 1	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$	1,252	2.05 \	
d. Real Property Transfer Tax	Due \$		0.00	
4. If Exemption Claimed:				/
a. Transfer Tax Exemption				/
b. Explain Reason for Exer	mption: Property is title	d in name of	owners, a	s husband and wife as communit
property w/ right of s	survivorship and is bein	g transferre	d to owner	s' trust without consideration.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage		%	1	
The undersigned declares and a	cknowledges, under pena	lty of perjury,	pursuant to	NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the info	ormation provided is corre	ect to the best	of their info	ormation and belief and
can be supported by documenta	- 1	76	75.	4
Furthermore, the parties agree the		- 1 - 1 -	100	and the second s
additional tax due, may result in				•
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and	Seller shall be jointly and	l severally lial	ble for any	additional amount owed.
Signature Way F	illa-	Capacity: _<	Co-T	RUSTEE Pustee
		/ /	<i></i>	
Signature Con G	Tellgren	Capacity:	<u>Co-1.</u>	rustee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	DMATION	BUVED (CI	) A NTEE)	<u>INFORMATION</u>
(REQUIRED)	AWATION		(DECITE)	FD)
Print Name: Wayne and Eva	Pihlgren	Print Name	Wayne an	nd Era Pihlgren 1991 Trust
Address: 5237 Whitecap S	17L	Address:	5237 Whi	tecap Street
City: Oxnard	707001	City:	Oxnard	
	93035	State:	CA	Zip: 93035
	/ /		···	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
COMPANY/PERSON REQU	ESTING RECORDING	G (Required i	f not seller	or buyer)
Print Name:		Escrow#		
Address:			-	
City:	<del></del>	State:	Zip	•